HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 70 by Senator Abraham

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "insurance;" and before "to" insert "to provide for definitions;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 15, change "<u>damage</u>" to "<u>direct physical loss or damage</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 16, change "<u>incurred during</u>" to "<u>resulting from</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 17, delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>to</u>" and before "<u>loss</u>" insert "<u>direct physical</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"<u>C. If an insured suffers direct physical loss or damage resulting from</u> <u>more than</u>"

- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>are</u>" to "<u>is</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 2, line 13, delete the comma "2"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 2, after line 17, insert the following:

21"D. If an insured pays a named storm or hurricane deductible for a22covered loss as provided in this Section, but changes insurance companies23during the calendar year for the previously claimed property or renews a policy24which includes a deductible of a different amount, the insured is subject to a25new named storm or hurricane deductible under the new or renewed insurance26policy for that same property if the new policy includes such a deductible."